GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2808
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2022

RAKE POINTS

12808 SHRI RAJVEER DILER:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up separate rake
points on stations such as Aligarh and Hathras to provide reasonable
price for their produce to the potato farmers;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and
(c) if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Aligarh and Hathras are existing rake points and are having
required infrastructure for handling agricultural produce such as food
grains and potato in either railway freight wagons or parcel vans under
Kisan Rail Scheme etc.
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